
200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025
Durham County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-0317 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:5/22/2024 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/24/2024

Title: Amend Contract with Republic Services for General Services’ Solid Waste Hauling Services at
Durham County Convenience Sites in the amount not to exceed $200,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Quote, 2. Contract Amendment 4 Republic FY2025, 3. Secondary AAF

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Item:
Amend Contract with Republic Services for General Services’ Solid Waste Hauling Services at Durham

County Convenience Sites in the amount not to exceed $200,000.

Date of BOCC Meeting:  June 24, 2024

Request for Board Action:
The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to amend the contract with Republic Services to
provide hauling services for solid waste and recycling at Durham County Convenience Sites beginning July 1,
2024, through June 30, 2025. The compensation paid to Republic Services for FY 24-25 shall not exceed
$200,000.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: Strategic Plan Goal 4: Environmental Stewardship and Goal 5: Accountable,
Efficient, and Visionary Government.

Resource Persons: Motiryo Keambiroiro, General Services Director; Chrissie Koroivui, Solid Waste Program
Manager; and Darius Allen, Waste Reduction Supervisor

County Manager’s Recommendation:  The County Manager recommends that the Board
authorize the County Manager to amend the contract with Republic Services to provide hauling services for
solid waste and recycling at Durham County Convenience Sies beginning July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.
The compensation paid to Republic Services for FY 24-25 shall not exceed $200,000.

County Manager: ____________________________

Durham County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

